PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	03/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens IT Solutions and Services GmbH	
Street Address:	Otto-Hahn-Ring 6	
City:	Munich	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81739	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7730093
Patent Number:	6112985
Patent Number:	6850915
Patent Number:	6527190
Patent Number:	7130857
Application Number:	11991824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)321-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7323213084

Email: tracey.daniel@siemens.com
Correspondent Name: Siemens Corporation
Address Line 1: 170 Wood Ave South

Address Line 2: IPD

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAG-SIEMENS IT SOLUTIONS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oliver Plett/td

Total Attachments: 1

source=SAG-S IT Solutions#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026104 FRAME: 0079

CH \$240 00 11

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS; We, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, D-80333 Munich, Federal Republic of Germany, are the owner of the U. S. Patents and Patent Applications

Patent No. 7730093 issued on June 1, 2010

Patent No. 6112985 issued on September 5, 2000

Patent No. 6850915 issued on February 05, 2005

Patent No. 6527190 issued on March 4, 2003

Patent No. 7130857 issued on October 31, 2006

Application No. 11/991,824 filed on September 12, 2006

WHEREAS; We, Siemens IT Solutions and Services GmbH, Otto-Hahn-Ring 6, 81739 Munich, Federal Republic of Germany, are desirous of acquiring the total right, title and interest in the above mentioned U. S. Patents and Patent Applications.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Siemens IT Solutions and Services GmbH, all the rights, titles and interests in and to said U. S. Patents and Patent Applications.

In Testimony whereof, We execute this Assignment

This 24th day of March 2011

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

In the presence of:

Klinger

Zander

Both authorized officers

Jantscher

Sallen un ble

Gallenmueller

PATENT REEL: 026104 FRAME: 0080

RECORDED: 04/11/2011